FIXTURE SPINDLE
TECHNOLOGY
Product catalog
History – The ALFING-Sondermaschinen-Group through the years
1938
Incorporation of Al�ng Kessler
Sondermaschinen GmbH (AKS).
Worldwide, the company is re-

Hole pattern table
Key head is not included in the standard-delivery (See accessories)
AMT Fixture Spindle technology | ESX Centric output
Size Type Ident-no. Torque range
[Nm]
Speed max.
[1/min.]
Length
[mm]
Diameter
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
1
ESX103DRX40AZX150 70082420 6 - 37 1001 389.0 Ø42 3.9
ESX106DRX65AZX150 70082421 10 - 63 599 389.0 Ø42 3.9
2
ESX206DRX140AZX250 70082422 21 - 62 1200 435.8 Ø58 6.8
ESX213DRX140AZX250 70082423 21 - 135 533 470.9 Ø58 7.4
ESX222DRX270AZX250 70082424 33 - 220 326 470.9 Ø58 7.4
ESX227DRX270AZX250 70082425 41 - 270 266 493.5 Ø58 7.8
3
ESX329DRX300AZX350 70082426 44 - 291 486 511.5 Ø82 15.2
ESX350DRX500AZX350 70082427 75 - 500 286 511.5 Ø82 15.2
4
ESX461DRX800AZX460 70082428 93 - 617 229 566.2 Ø87 18.1
ESX480DRX800AZX460 70082429 120 - 800 172 566.2 Ø87 18.1
5 ESX5130DRX1300AZX580 70082430 195 - 1300 104 630.9 92 ² 25.5
Components overview given in page 22
Length
Centric output with reaction torque center
10 | 11
Size Type Ident-no. Torque range
[Nm]
Speed max.
[1/min.]
Length
[mm]
Diameter
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
1
ESX103ZWRX40AZX150 70082431 6 - 37 1001 389.0 Ø42 3.9
ESX106ZWRX65AZX150 70082432 10 - 63 599 389.0 Ø42 3.9
2
ESX206ZWRX140AZX250 70082433 21 - 62 1200 435.8 Ø58 6.9
ESX213ZWRX140AZX250 70082434 21 - 135 533 470.9 Ø58 7.4
ESX222ZWRX270AZX250 70082435 33 - 220 326 470.9 Ø58 7.4
ESX227ZWRX270AZX250 70082436 41 - 270 266 493.5 Ø58 7.8
3
ESX329ZWRX300AZX350 70082437 44 - 291 486 511.5 Ø82 15.2
ESX350ZWRX500AZX350 70082438 75 - 500 286 511.5 Ø82 15.2
4
ESX461ZWRX800AZX460 70082439 93 - 617 229 566.2 Ø87 18.2
ESX480ZWRX800AZX460 70082440 120 - 800 172 566.2 Ø87 18.2
5 ESX5130ZWRX1300AZX580 70082441 195 - 1300 104 630.9 92 ² 25.5
Size Type Ident-no. Torque range
[Nm]
Speed max.
[1/min.]
Length
[mm]
Diameter
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
1
ESX103DAX40AZX150 70082442 4 - 37 1001 389.0 Ø42 3.8
ESX106DAX65AZX150 70082443 7 - 63 599 389.0 Ø42 3.8
2
ESX206DAX140AZX250 70082444 14 - 62 1200 435.8 Ø58 6.7
ESX213DAX140AZX250 70082445 14 - 135 533 470.9 Ø58 7.3
ESX222DAX270AZX250 70082446 22 - 220 326 470.9 Ø58 7.3
ESX227DAX270AZX250 70082447 27 - 270 266 493.5 Ø58 7.7
3
ESX329DAX300AZX350 70082448 30 - 291 486 511.5 Ø82 15.3
ESX350DAX500AZX350 70082449 50 - 500 286 511.5 Ø82 15.3
4
ESX461DAX800AZX460 70082450 62 - 617 229 566.2 Ø87 18.1
ESX480DAX800AZX460 70082451 80 - 800 172 566.2 Ø87 18.1
5 ESX5130DAX1300AZX580 70082452 130 - 1300 104 630.9 92 ² 25.4
Components overview given in page 22
Centric output with reaction torque sensor (only possibility for counter measurement)
Centric output with reaction torque sensor
Size Type Ident-no. Torque range
[Nm]
Speed max.
[1/min.]
Length
[mm]
Diameter
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
1
ESX103DRX40DWAX40AZX150 70082453 4 - 37 1001 479.0 Ø42 4.7
ESX106DRX65DWAX65AZX150 70082454 7 - 63 599 479.0 Ø42 4.7
2
ESX206DRX140DWAX140AZX250 70082455 14 - 62 1200 525.8 Ø58 8.0
ESX213DRX140DWAX140AZX250 70082456 14 - 135 533 560.9 Ø58 8.6
ESX222DRX270DWAX270AZX250 70082457 22 - 220 326 560.9 Ø58 8.6
ESX227DRX270DWAX270AZX250 70082458 27 - 270 266 583.5 Ø58 9.0
3
ESX329DRX300DWAX300AZX350 70082459 30 - 291 486 603.5 Ø82 17.7
ESX350DRX500DWAX500AZX350 70082460 50 - 500 286 603.5 Ø82 17.7
4
ESX461DRX800DWAX800AZX460 70082461 62 - 617 229 666.2 Ø87 21.1
ESX480DRX800DWAX800AZX460 70082462 80 - 800 172 666.2 Ø87 21.1
5 ESX5130DRX1300DWAX1300AZX580 70082463 130 - 1300 104 742.9 92 ² 30.2
Size Type Ident-no. Torque range
[Nm]
Speed max.
[1/min.]
Length
[mm]
Diameter
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
1
ESX103ZWRX40DWAX40AZX150 70082464 4 - 37 1001 479.0 Ø42 4.7
ESX106ZWRX65DWAX65AZX150 70082465 7 - 63 599 479.0 Ø42 4.7
2
ESX206ZWRX140DWAX140AZX250 70082466 14 - 62 1200 525.8 Ø58 8.1
ESX213ZWRX140DWAX140AZX250 70082467 14 - 135 533 560.9 Ø58 8.7
ESX222ZWRX270DWAX270AZX250 70082468 22 - 220 326 560.9 Ø58 8.7
ESX227ZWRX270DWAX270AZX250 70082469 27 - 270 266 583.5 Ø58 9.0
3
ESX329ZWRX300DWAX300AZX350 70082470 30 - 291 486 603.5 Ø82 17.8
ESX350ZWRX500DWAX500AZX350 70082471 50 - 500 286 603.5 Ø82 17.8
4
ESX461ZWRX800DWAX800AZX460 70082472 62 - 617 229 666.2 Ø87 21.2
ESX480ZWRX800DWAX800AZX460 70082473 80 - 800 172 666.2 Ø87 21.2
5 ESX5130ZWRX1300DWAX1300AZX580 70082474 130 - 1300 104 742.9 92 ² 30.2
AMT Fixture Spindle technology | ESX Centric output
Centric output with action torque sensor (Redundant construction)
Centric output with action torque sensor (Redundant construction and counter measurement)
12 | 13

Speed:  up to 1114 1/min
Key head is not included in the standard-delivery (See accessories)
Hole pattern table
AMT Fixture Spindle technology | ESX Offset output
Size Type Ident-no. Torque range
[Nm]
Speed max.
[1/min.]
Length
[mm]
Radius
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
1
ESX103AODX150-40 70082475 4 - 37 938 347.0 15 3.6
ESX106AODX150-65 70082476 7 - 63 561 347.0 15 3.6
2
ESX206AODX250-140 70082477 14 - 62 1114 412.3 20 7.7
ESX213AODX250-140 70082478 14 - 135 494 447.4 20 8.3
ESX222AODX250-220 70082479 22 - 220 302 447.4 20 8.3
ESX227AODX250-270 70082480 27 - 270 249 479.0 22.5 9.2
3
ESX329AODX350-300 70082481 30 - 291 448 515.2 25 16.9
ESX350AODX350-500 70082482 50 - 500 264 515.2 25 16.9
4
ESX461AODX460-800 70082483 62 - 617 216 567.7 32.2 21.5
ESX480AODX460-800 70082484 80 - 800 162 567.7 32.2 21.5
ESX480AODX460-1000 70082485 100 - 1000 127 567.7 38 22.6
Components overview given in page 22
Length
Offset output with reaction torque sensor
14 | 15
Size Type Ident-no. Torque range
[Nm]
Speed max.
[1/min.]
Length
[mm]
Radius
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
1
ESX103ZWRX40AODX150-40 70082486 4 - 37 938 437.0 15 4.5
ESX106ZWRX65AODX150-65 70082487 7 - 63 561 437.0 15 4.5
2
ESX206ZWRX140AODX250-140 70082488 14 - 62 1114 502.3 20 9.1
ESX213ZWRX140AODX250-140 70082489 14 - 135 494 537.4 20 9.6
ESX222ZWRX270AODX250-220 70082490 22 - 220 302 537.4 20 9.6
ESX227ZWRX270AODX250-270 70082491 27 - 270 249 569.0 22.5 10.6
3
ESX329ZWRX300AODX350-300 70082492 30 - 291 448 607.2 25 19.3
ESX350ZWRX500AODX350-500 70082493 50 - 500 264 607.2 25 19.3
4
ESX461ZWRX800AODX460-800 70082494 62 - 617 216 667.7 32.2 24.5
ESX480ZWRX800AODX460-800 70082495 80 - 800 162 667.7 32.2 24.5
ESX480ZWRX800AODX460-1000 70082496 100 - 1000 127 667.7 38 25.6
Size Type Ident-no. Torque range
[Nm]
Speed max.
[1/min.]
Length
[mm]
Radius
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
1
ESX103ZWRX40WX1AODX150-40 70082508 4 - 37 938 467.0 15 4.7
ESX106ZWRX65WX1AODX150-65 70082509 7 - 63 561 467.0 15 4.7
2
ESX206ZWRX140WX2AODX250-140 70082510 14 - 62 1114 542.3 20 9.5
ESX213ZWRX140WX2AODX250-140 70082511 14 - 135 494 577.4 20 10.1
ESX222ZWRX270WX2AODX250-220 70082512 22 - 220 302 577.4 20 10.1
ESX227ZWRX270WX2AODX250-270 70082513 27 - 270 249 609.0 22.5 11.0
3
ESX329ZWRX300WX3AODX350-300 70082514 30 - 291 448 652.2 25 20.1
ESX350ZWRX500WX3AODX350-500 70082515 50 - 500 264 652.2 25 20.1
4
ESX461ZWRX800WX4AODX460-800 70082516 62 - 617 216 717.7 32.2 25.5
ESX480ZWRX800WX4AODX460-800 70082517 80 - 800 162 717.7 32.2 25.5
ESX480ZWRX800WX4AODX460-1000 70082518 100 - 1000 127 717.7 38 27.3
Size Type Ident-no. Torque range
[Nm]
Speed max.
[1/min.]
Length
[mm]
Radius
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
1
ESX103DRX40WX1AODX150-40 70082497 4 - 37 938 467.0 15 4.7
ESX106DRX65WX1AODX150-65 70082498 7 - 63 561 467.0 15 4.7
2
ESX206DRX140WX2AODX250-140 70082499 14 - 62 1114 542.3 20 9.5
ESX213DRX140WX2AODX250-140 70082500 14 - 135 494 577.4 20 10.0
ESX222DRX270WX2AODX250-220 70082501 22 - 220 302 577.4 20 10.0
ESX227DRX270WX2AODX250-270 70082502 27 - 270 249 609.0 22.5 11.0
3
ESX329DRX300WX3AODX350-300 70082503 30 - 291 448 652.2 25 20.1
ESX350DRX500WX3AODX350-500 70082504 50 - 500 264 652.2 25 20.1
4
ESX461DRX800WX4AODX460-800 70082505 62 - 617 216 717.7 32.2 25.4
ESX480DRX800WX4AODX460-800 70082506 80 - 800 162 717.7 32.2 25.4
ESX480DRX800WX4AODX460-1000 70082507 100 - 1000 127 717.7 38 27.2
Components overview given in page 22
Offset output with action torque sensor (with reaction torque sensor for counter measurement)
Offset output with action torque sensor (Redundant construction)
Offset output with action torque sensor (Redundant construction and counter measurement)

AMT Fixture Spindle technology | ESX Angle output
Size Type Ident-no. Torque range
[Nm]
Speed max.
[1/min.]
Length
[mm]
Height
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
1
ESX103AWDX150-40 70082519 4 - 37 929 349.5 98 4.5
ESX106AWDX150-65 70082520 7 - 63 556 349.5 98 4.5
2
ESX206AWDX250-140 70082521 14 - 62 1136 398.3 124 8.8
ESX213AWDX250-140 70082522 14 - 135 504 433.4 124 9.3
ESX222AWDX250-270 70082523 22 - 220 308 433.4 124 9.3
ESX227AWDX250-270 70082524 27 - 270 252 456.0 124 9.7
3
ESX329AWDX350-300 70082525 30 - 291 460 482.0 137 18.1
ESX350AWDX350-500 70082526 50 - 500 270 482.0 137 18.1
4
ESX461AWDX460-800 70082527 62 - 617 211 541.2 151.5 23.8
ESX480AWDX460-800 70082528 80 - 800 158 541.2 151.5 23.8
Components overview given in page 22
Length
Angle output with action torque sensor
18 | 19
Size Type Ident-no. Torque range
[Nm]
Speed max.
[1/min.]
Length
[mm]
Height
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
1
ESX103ZWRX40AWDX150-40 70082529 4 - 37 929 439.5 98 5.4
ESX106ZWRX65AWDX150-65 70082530 7 - 63 556 439.5 98 5.4
2
ESX206ZWRX140AWDX250-140 70082531 14 - 62 1136 488.3 124 10.1
ESX213ZWRX140AWDX250-140 70082532 14 - 135 504 523.4 124 10.7
ESX222ZWRX270AWDX250-270 70082533 22 - 220 308 523.4 124 10.7
ESX227ZWRX270AWDX250-270 70082534 27 - 270 252 546.0 124 11.1
3
ESX329ZWRX300AWDX350-300 70082535 30 - 291 460 574.0 137 20.6
ESX350ZWRX500AWDX350-500 70082536 50 - 500 270 574.0 137 20.6
4
ESX461ZWRX800AWDX460-800 70082537 62 - 617 211 641.2 151.5 26.8
ESX480ZWRX800AWDX460-800 70082538 80 - 800 158 641.2 151.5 26.8
Size Type Ident-no. Torque range
[Nm]
Speed max.
[1/min.]
Length
[mm]
Height
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
1
ESX103DRX40WX1AWDX150-40 70082539 4 - 37 929 469.5 98 5.6
ESX106DRX65WX1AWDX150-65 70082540 7 - 63 556 469.5 98 5.6
2
ESX206DRX140WX2AWDX250-140 70082541 14 - 62 1136 528.3 124 10.5
ESX213DRX140WX2AWDX250-140 70082542 14 - 135 504 563.4 124 11.1
ESX222DRX270WX2AWDX250-270 70082543 22 - 220 308 563.4 124 11.1
ESX227DRX270WX2AWDX250-270 70082544 27 - 270 252 586.0 124 11.4
3
ESX329DRX300WX3AWDX350-300 70082545 30 - 291 460 619.0 137 21.3
ESX350DRX500WX3AWDX350-500 70082546 50 - 500 270 619.0 137 21.3
4
ESX461DRX800WX4AWDX460-800 70082547 62 - 617 211 691.2 151.5 27.7
ESX480DRX800WX4AWDX460-800 70082548 80 - 800 158 691.2 151.5 27.7
Size Type Ident-no. Torque range
[Nm]
Speed max.
[1/min.]
Length
[mm]
Height
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
1
ESX103ZWRX40WX1AWDX150-40 70082549 4 - 37 929 469.5 98 5.6
ESX106ZWRX65WX1AWDX150-65 70082550 7 - 63 556 469.5 98 5.6
2
ESX206ZWRX140WX2AWDX250-140 70082551 14 - 62 1136 528.3 124 10.5
ESX213ZWRX140WX2AWDX250-140 70082552 14 - 135 504 563.4 124 11.1
ESX222ZWRX270WX2AWDX250-270 70082553 22 - 220 308 563.4 124 11.1
ESX227ZWRX270WX2AWDX250-270 70082554 27 - 270 252 586.0 124 11.5
3
ESX329ZWRX300WX3AWDX350-300 70082555 30 - 291 460 619.0 137 21.3
ESX350ZWRX500WX3AWDX350-500 70082556 50 - 500 270 619.0 137 21.3
4
ESX461ZWRX800WX4AWDX460-800 70082557 62 - 617 211 691.2 151.5 27.8
ESX480ZWRX800WX4AWDX460-800 70082558 80 - 800 158 691.2 151.5 27.8
Components overview given in page 22
Angle output with action torque sensor (with reaction torque sensor for counter measurement)
Angle output with action torque sensor (Redundant construction)
Angle output with action torque sensor (Redundant construction and counter measurement)

Designation Ident-No. Torque
[Nm]
Speed
[1/min]
Weight
[kg]
Length
[mm]
Drive Angle Head ø
[mm]
Centric
output
KSX1015ZV38 70121590 3 - 15 1008 1.04 173.3  3/8"
KSX1025ZV38 70121591 5 - 25 771 1.04 173.3  3/8"
KSX1048ZV38 70121592 10 - 48 381 1.15 193.8  3/8“
KSX1015ZF25 70121593 3 - 15 1008 1.08 173.3 Spring travel 25 mm
KSX1025ZF25 70121594 5 - 25 771 1.08 173.3 Spring travel 25 mm
KSX1048ZF25 70121595 10 - 48 381 1.19 193.8 Spring travel 25 mm
KSX1015ZF50 70121596 3 - 15 1008 1.10 173.3 Spring travel 50 mm
KSX1025ZF50 70121597 5 - 25 771 1.10 173.3 Spring travel 50 mm
KSX1048ZF50 70121598 10 - 48 381 1.21 173.3 Spring travel 50 mm
Offset
output
KSX1015OV38 70121600 4 - 15 936 1.46 217.8   3/8“
KSX1025OV38 70121601 7 - 25 716 1.46 217.8   3/8“
KSX1048OV38 70121602 12 - 48 349 1.72 253.6   3/8“
KSX1015OF25 70121603 4 - 15 936 1.50 217.8 Spring travel 25 mm
KSX1025OF25 70121604 7 - 25 716 1.50 217.8 Spring travel 25 mm
KSX1048OF25 70121605 12 - 48 349 1.76 253.6 Spring travel 25 mm
KSX1015OF50 70121606 4 - 15 936 1.52 217.8 Spring travel 50 mm
KSX1025OF50 70121607 7 - 25 716 1.52 217.8 Spring travel 50 mm
KSX1048OF50 70121608 12 - 48 349 1.78 253.6 Spring travel 50 mm
Angle
output
KSX1023WV38 70121609 6 - 23 775 1.77 275.4  3/8" 28
KSX1035WV38 70121610 9 - 35 514 1.84 275.4  3/8" 33
KSX1058WV38 70121611 15 - 58 299 2.35 322.9  3/8" 38
KSX1083WV12 70121612 21 - 83 199 2.44 327.4  1/2" 45
KSX1058WF25 70121613 15 - 58 299 2.45 322.9 Spring travel 25 mm 38
KSX1083WF25 70121614 21 - 83 199 2.66 327.4 Spring travel 25 mm 45
KSX1058WF50 70121615 15 - 58 299 2.47 322.9 Spring travel 50 mm 38
KSX1083WF50 70121616 21 - 83 199 2.69 327.4 Spring travel 50 mm 45
AMT Fixture Spindle technology | Compact Nutrunner KSX
Size 2-times
[mm]
3-times